and together with common parts and portions of the said more fully and particularly 
described in the Schedule ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘D’, ‘E’ hereinabove written. 

AND 

(Car Parking Space hereby conveyed) 

PART – II 

ALL THAT one covered Car Parking Space measuring 135 (One Hundred and Thirty 

Five) Sq. ft. more or less on the Ground Floor. 

THE SCHEDULE 'D' ABOVE REFERRED TO 
(Construction and finishing Specification) 

1 Structure RCC Pile foundation. 
2 Walls Brick work will be done with good quality Bricks, all outer walls are 8' 

thick, main partition walls are 5" thick and all inner walls 3" thick